FIRST THINGS FIRST Family Guide

Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community Region

First Things First supports early childhood programs in Arizona through grants to community organizations that provide services—at no cost—for young children from birth to age 5 (before kindergarten) and their families.

The region has the same boundaries as the Salt River Reservation and covers about 85 square miles, entirely within Maricopa County, bordering the cities of Scottsdale, Tempe, Mesa and Fountain Hills.



GET THIS INFO ONLINE:

FirstThingsFirst.org / Find-Programs





Parenting

There's no one right way to raise a child, and you don't have to be perfect. These programs are here to help you learn effective ways to support your child's healthy development and learning.

Parenting Activities

Participate in family-friendly workshops, classes, story times and other events to have fun with your child, learn more about child development, positive parenting, health and literacy, and meet other parents.

Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community, Education Department (480) 362-2500



Quality Child Care and Preschool

Summer Transition to Kindergarten

Helps children who may not have had any preschool experiences and their families to prepare for the transition to kindergarten.

Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community Early Childhood Education Center

Summer School Coordinator | (480) 362-2400 Salt River Elementary School



Birth to Five Helpline

A free service available to all Arizona families with young children, (as well as parents-to-be), who have questions about their baby, toddler or preschooler. Ask experts about your child's feeding, sleep, behavior or any other concern. The Birth to Five Helpline is here to help.



Southwest Human Development 1-877-705-KIDS (5437) birthtofivehelpline.org

Salt River Pima Maricopa Indian Community Region For more information contact

Karen Yearwood

Sr. Regional Director (602) 771-4982 | kyearwood@firstthingsfirst.org **Darlene Vinarskai**

Regional Director (602) 771-4987 | dvinarskai@firstthingsfirst.org

FIRST THINGS FIRST ORG







Space may be limited and eligibility requirements may apply. While this listing only includes programs funded by First Things First, many of them can connect you with additional services that might be right for you.